exhibition and educational interpretation of objects having artistic, historic, cultural, 

natural, or scientific value, but not including uses in which the primary purpose of the 

establishment is the sale of objects to the public. 

Native: Indigenous to the local forests. 

Neighborhood Store: A retail store of less than one thousand six hundred (1,600) square 

feet of selling space serving the residents in the immediate vicinity with items 

commonly found in a grocery or drug store for use off premise but not including the 

sale of gasoline. 

Noise: A sound of any kind, especially when loud, confused, or indistinct.

[...]

Includes, but is not limited to, pornographic shops, adult book, video 

or movie stores, massage parlors, strip-tease clubs, and topless bars or restaurants. 

Shopping Center: Any concentration of two or more retail stores or service 

establishments under one ownership or management containing a total of twenty-five 

thousand (25,000) square feet or more of floor area in all buildings. 

Shore Frontage: The length of a lot bordering on a water body or wetland measured in a 

straight line between the intersections of the lot lines with the shoreline.  

Sign: Any structure, display, logo, device or representation which is designed or used to

[...]

beds if the facility does not have dwelling units; or 

5.2.2.3.1.7 Any activity that disturbs more than forty thousand (40,000) 

square feet of land; or  

5.2.2.3.1.8 Any activity in the watersheds of Adams Pond or 

Knickerbocker Lake that creates more than two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) square feet of floor area or five thousand (5,000) square feet of 

impervious surface or that disturbs more than ten thousand (10,000) 

square feet of land or that is subject to site plan review based on the 

requirements of the Water Reservoirs Protection, Water Reservoirs